

047

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant,

CASE NO: 71,531

v.

NATHANIEL W. TINDALL, II,
Respondent .

FILED
SID J. WHITE
DEC 13 1990
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By *[Signature]*
Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF

SCOTT K. TOZIAN, ESQUIRE
SMITH AND TOZIAN, P.A.
109 North Brush Street
Suite 150
Tampa, Florida 33602-4152
(813)273-0063
TFB# 253510
Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	
I. IS THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDED FINDING THAT RESPONDENT KNOWINGLY MADE FALSE ACCUSATIONS AGAINST A JUDGE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED BELOW?	9
II. DOES THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDED FINDING THAT RESPONDENT ASSERTED A POSITION WHEN IT WAS OBVIOUS THAT SUCH ACTION WOULD SERVE MERELY TO HARASS AND MALICIOUSLY INJURE ANOTHER HAVE A FACTUAL BASIS?	12
111. IS THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDATION OF A PUBLIC REPRIMAND TOO SEVERE?	16
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>STATE CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Central Fla. Machinery Co., Inc.</u> <u>v. Williams</u> , 400 So.2d 30	14
(Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	
<u>Craig v. State</u> , 244 So.2d 151	10
(Fla. 3d DCA 1971)	
<u>The Florida Bar v. Clark</u> , 528 So.2d 369	16, 17
(Fla. 1980)	
 <u>FLORIDA CODE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY</u> 	
Disciplinary Rules:	
7-102(A)(1)	1, 12
7-102(A)(2)	1
7-106(C)(6)	1
8-102(B)	1, 9
 <u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u> 	
<u>Black's Law Dictionary</u>	13, 14
<u>Actions and Remedies</u>	12
